
                                                

V Manifestazione Provinciale Esordienti A 
Domenica 16 Maggio 2021 

Monza  
 

Programma Gare  
   
 
   Ore 10:00        200 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti A  
 
   1.  AMODEI Alice                2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         2.32.70 
   2.  SCONFIETTI Virginia Pia     2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         2.34.70 
   3.  POZZI Ginevra               2009  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           2.37.30 
   4.  BOLLINI Valentina           2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         2.37.90 
   5.  BOLZANI Margherita          2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         2.45.00 
   6.  MORETTI Emma                2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         2.46.90 
   7.  PALLADINI Sofia             2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         2.51.50 
   8.  BOSSOLO Luna Vittoria       2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         2.52.10 
   9.  BELLINATO Valentina         2010  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA   2.53.60 
  10.  PIACENZA Lucia Del Pilar    2009  NP VAREDO SSD               3.02.90 
  11.  CACCIA Anna                 2010  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           3.04.10 
  12.  ABELLI Alice                2009  NP VAREDO SSD               3.05.50 
  13.  RATTARO Stella              2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          3.06.60 
  14.  GOBBI Letizia               2009  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           3.13.00 
  15.  OGGIONNI Marta              2010  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          3.16.50 
  16.  RADUCAN Alexia Ioana        2009  GSL 1972 ASD                3.17.20 
  17.  VIGANO' Emma Maria          2009  GSL 1972 ASD                3.17.72 
  18.  DI GIAMBATTISTA Valentina   2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          3.22.20 
  19.  CREPALDI Lara               2009  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA   3.25.10 
  20.  BONFANTI Serena             2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
  21.  CAVALLO Lisa                2010  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO            ---   
  22.  MARINONI Martina            2009  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD             ---   
  23.  RIVA Alice                  2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
  24.  SIMONETTI Giulia            2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
  25.  TARANTINO Giulia            2009  GSL 1972 ASD                  ---   
 
                 100 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti A  
 
   1.  SANTAMBROGIO Caterina       2009  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          1.09.77 
   2.  BRAMBILLA Noemi             2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.24.30 
   3.  COLAPINTO Greta             2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.25.70 
   4.  CASTIGLIONI Rachele         2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.25.80 
   5.  CASATI Valentina Anna       2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.26.30 
   6.  SCREMIN Virginia            2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.26.60 
   7.  PEDITTO Alessandra          2010  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.27.50 
   8.  SCARAMELLA Giulia           2009  CHIAVENNA NUOTO             1.29.02 
   9.  LIMONTA Arianna             2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.32.70 
  10.  BINDA Martina               2009  S.N.E.F. ERBA               1.33.00 
  11.  FARRUGGIA Sofia Maria       2010  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          1.33.20 
  12.  DE CONO Viola               2010  COMO NUOTO RECOARO          1.33.30 
  13.  GATTI Veronica              2010  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          1.33.60 
  14.  VINCI Aurora                2010  NP VAREDO SSD               1.33.70 
  15.  RUBINO Greta                2010  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM    1.35.40 
  16.  PES Ginevra                 2010  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.35.50 
  17.  LAVAGNA Vittoria Zoe        2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.35.80 



  18.  MAVILLONIO Sofia            2009  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           1.38.31 
  19.  NOROCEA Tania Maria         2010  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA   1.38.80 
  20.  MASINI Rebecca Maria        2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.41.70 
  21.  PALLADINI Sofia             2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.42.70 
  22.  MANTEGAZZA Arianna          2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.42.90 
  23.  SIMONETTI Giulia            2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.42.93 
  24.  PIAZZA Erika                2010  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.45.00 
  25.  ESPOSITO Noemi              2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.45.90 
  26.  PUTT Lisa                   2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.46.64 
  27.  BRENNA Dafne                2010  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD             ---   
  28.  GALBANI Bianca              2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
  29.  LIISTRO Alice               2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
  30.  RUSSO Morena                2010  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
  31.  TOTTA Giulia                2009  GSL 1972 ASD                  ---   
 
                 200 m Rana Femmine Esordienti A  
 
   1.  AIANI Francesca             2010  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           3.16.50 
   2.  BELLUSCHI Alessia           2009  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          3.27.00 
   3.  RINALDI Benedetta           2010  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           3.30.20 
   4.  RICCA Viola                 2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         3.32.50 
   5.  SALATI Daniela              2010  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM    3.43.50 
   6.  FILANTI Giuditta            2010  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           3.44.60 
   7.  SGANZERLA Emma Vittoria     2009  S.N.E.F. ERBA               3.47.70 
   8.  LA VATTIATA Priscilla       2010  GSL 1972 ASD                3.54.80 
   9.  CAMISASCA Lara              2010  EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANÃ²    3.57.93 
  10.  FENAROLI Eva                2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
  11.  POMETTO Ludovica            2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
 
                 50 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti A  
 
   1.  BOLLINI Valentina           2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           32.40 
   2.  MORETTI Emma                2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           33.60 
   3.  BERNUCCI Agnese             2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           34.20 
   4.  PREGAGLIA Camilla           2010  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            35.20 
   5.  FENAROLI Eva                2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           36.20 
   6.  FRANCULLI Eleonora          2010  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM      36.50 
   7.  AGRELLO Ludovica Bianca     2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           37.30 
   8.  PIROVANO Martina            2009  S.N.E.F. ERBA                 37.32 
   9.  BONACINA Emma               2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           39.50 
  10.  MAURI Carlotta              2010  EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANÃ²      42.21 
  11.  CITRO Emma                  2010  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            42.70 
  12.  MORRA Valentina             2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           42.70 
  13.  MANDICA Irene               2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           43.20 
  14.  GATTINONI Marianna          2010  PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - G     44.50 
  15.  NOVIKOVA Anastasia          2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            46.40 
  16.  ELLI Claudia                2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           50.40 
  17.  FAUSTI Sofia                2009  S.N.E.F. ERBA                 57.00 
  18.  ANDREOLI Laura              2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
  19.  ARTUSA Greta                2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
  20.  MANTEGAZZA Arianna          2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
 
                 100 m Farfalla Femmine Esordienti A  
   1.  GATTI Caterina              2009  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          1.20.30 
   2.  DI BENEDETTO Alessia        2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.24.30 
   3.  SCONFIETTI Virginia Pia     2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.25.90 
   4.  LIISTRO Alice               2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.26.70 
   5.  BRUSELLES Sara              2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.33.70 
   6.  LO COCO Sofia               2010  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA   1.35.50 
   7.  MANARA Greta                2009  PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - G   1.36.70 
   8.  SARULLO Siria               2010  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM    1.43.30 
   9.  TERENGHI Alice              2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.44.80 
  10.  PUPPO Sara                  2010  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM    1.45.20 
  11.  COLZANI Sara                2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.46.31 
  12.  VALSECCHI Victoria          2009  PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - G   1.48.80 
  13.  ZAPPI CIROCCO Alessandra    2010  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO            ---   



                 400 m Misti Femmine Esordienti A  
 
   1.  CONSTANTIN Andreea Diana    2009  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA   6.13.55 
   2.  ACHILLI Viola               2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
   3.  GRAZZANI Margherita         2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
   4.  MORI Camilla                2009  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD             ---   
   5.  PAVAN Caterina              2010  COMO NUOTO RECOARO            ---   
 
                 100 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti A  
 
   1.  DI BENEDETTO Alessia        2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.10.50 
   2.  AMODEI Alice                2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.10.80 
   3.  BRAMBILLA Noemi             2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.11.50 
   4.  PIZZOCHERI Ginevra Sophie   2010  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.12.90 
   5.  RUGGIERI Emma               2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.14.00 
   6.  GOBBI Letizia               2009  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           1.16.60 
   7.  PISANU Alessia              2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.17.20 
   8.  ARTUSA Greta                2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.18.50 
   9.  BOSSOLO Luna Vittoria       2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.19.10 
  10.  BERNUCCI Agnese             2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.20.00 
  11.  MANARA Greta                2009  PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - G   1.21.00 
  12.  CRISPINO Lisa               2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.21.10 
  13.  MARELLI Martina             2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.21.70 
  14.  BARTOLI Elisa               2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.22.00 
  15.  PIROVANO Martina            2009  S.N.E.F. ERBA               1.22.30 
  16.  RUBINO Greta                2010  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM    1.22.40 
  17.  BINDA Martina               2009  S.N.E.F. ERBA               1.22.90 
  18.  CARANCINI Giulia            2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.23.00 
  19.  AGRELLO Ludovica Bianca     2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.23.50 
  20.  FRANCULLI Eleonora          2010  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM    1.23.50 
  21.  BRUSELLES Sara              2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.23.70 
  22.  SARULLO Siria               2010  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM    1.24.60 
  23.  AVENTO Vittoria             2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.25.40 
  24.  RINALDI Benedetta           2010  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           1.25.80 
  25.  RANZANI Alice               2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.26.40 
  26.  FABBRI Anita                2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.26.50 
  27.  MANDELLI Nicole             2010  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.26.90 
  28.  MACRELLINO Arianna          2009  GSL 1972 ASD                1.27.85 
  29.  PIACENZA Lucia Del Pilar    2009  NP VAREDO SSD               1.28.00 
  30.  FEDERICI Cecilia            2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.28.10 
  31.  VIGANO' Emma Maria          2009  GSL 1972 ASD                1.28.40 
  32.  MASINI Rebecca Maria        2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.28.50 
  33.  VALSECCHI Victoria          2009  PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - G   1.28.90 
  34.  LA VATTIATA Priscilla       2010  GSL 1972 ASD                1.30.30 
  35.  MORRA Valentina             2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.31.00 
  36.  RADUCAN Alexia Ioana        2009  GSL 1972 ASD                1.31.01 
  37.  BONACINA Emma               2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.33.30 
  38.  CHETRARIU Elisa             2009  GSL 1972 ASD                1.35.10 
  39.  TOTTA Giulia                2009  GSL 1972 ASD                1.35.80 
  40.  GATTINONI Marianna          2010  PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - G   1.37.20 
  41.  SCIORTINO Elena             2010  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           1.41.30 
  42.  PELANDA Anna                2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.45.97 
  43.  SECCHI Lucrezia             2010  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           1.53.40 
  44.  ELLI Claudia                2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.54.40 
  45.  GORETTI Alice               2009  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           2.12.90 
 
                 200 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti A  
 
   1.  SIGNORILE Carolina          2010  COMO NUOTO RECOARO          3.07.80 
   2.  MAVILLONIO Sofia            2009  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           3.20.32 
   3.  NOROCEA Tania Maria         2010  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA   3.26.60 
   4.  CACCIA Anna                 2010  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           3.36.50 
   5.  DI GIAMBATTISTA Valentina   2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
 
 
 



                 100 m Rana Femmine Esordienti A  
 
   1.  AIANI Francesca             2010  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           1.33.30 
   2.  BARTOLI Elisa               2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.34.26 
   3.  ACHILLI Viola               2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.35.90 
   4.  PUTTINI Angelica            2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.38.20 
   5.  COLAPINTO Greta             2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.39.80 
   6.  CAMISASCA Lara              2010  EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANÃ²    1.40.00 
   7.  ZAPPI CIROCCO Alessandra    2010  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          1.40.50 
   8.  RIVA Alice                  2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.40.90 
   9.  RICCA Viola                 2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.42.90 
  10.  BRENNA Dafne                2010  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           1.43.80 
  11.  MARINONI Martina            2009  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           1.44.70 
  12.  MACRELLINO Arianna          2009  GSL 1972 ASD                1.44.90 
  13.  CAVALLO Lisa                2010  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          1.45.60 
  14.  TARANTINO Giulia            2009  GSL 1972 ASD                1.45.70 
  15.  GORETTI Alice               2009  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           1.45.90 
  16.  FILANTI Giuditta            2010  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           1.46.20 
  17.  SALATI Daniela              2010  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM    1.46.50 
  18.  LOPEZ Sophia                2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.47.40 
  19.  SGANZERLA Emma Vittoria     2009  S.N.E.F. ERBA               1.48.70 
  20.  RANZANI Alice               2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.49.20 
  21.  NOVIKOVA Anastasia          2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.53.20 
  22.  CHETRARIU Elisa             2009  GSL 1972 ASD                1.53.95 
  23.  CITRO Emma                  2010  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.54.60 
  24.  FEDERICI Cecilia            2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         2.00.70 
  25.  FAUSTI Sofia                2009  S.N.E.F. ERBA               2.02.76 
  26.  SECCHI Lucrezia             2010  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           2.10.10 
  27.  PIAZZA Erika                2010  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          2.11.10 
  28.  MARELLI Martina             2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         2.17.05 
  29.  MANDICA Irene               2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         2.19.80 
  30.  AVENTO Vittoria             2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
  31.  SCIORTINO Elena             2010  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD             ---   
 
                 200 m Farfalla Femmine Esordienti A  
 
   1.  BELLUSCHI Alessia           2009  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          2.54.40 
   2.  ANDREOLI Laura              2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          3.04.46 
   3.  MORI Camilla                2009  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           3.27.60 
   4.  PEDITTO Alessandra          2010  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
   5.  PREGAGLIA Camilla           2010  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
 
                 200 m Misti Femmine Esordienti A  
 
   1.  CONSTANTIN Andreea Diana    2009  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA   2.48.50 
   2.  PAVAN Caterina              2010  COMO NUOTO RECOARO          3.00.40 
   3.  POZZI Ginevra               2009  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           3.04.80 
   4.  BONFANTI Serena             2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         3.07.60 
   5.  LO COCO Sofia               2010  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA   3.10.90 
   6.  CRISPINO Lisa               2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         3.18.80 
   7.  PISANU Alessia              2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          3.19.10 
   8.  DE CONO Viola               2010  COMO NUOTO RECOARO          3.20.70 
   9.  PUPPO Sara                  2010  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM    3.27.50 
  10.  OGGIONNI Marta              2010  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          3.29.80 
  11.  PUTT Lisa                   2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         3.34.90 
  12.  RATTARO Stella              2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          3.36.80 
  13.  CREPALDI Lara               2009  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA   3.38.80 
  14.  BOLZANI Margherita          2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
  15.  CASATI Valentina Anna       2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
  16.  CAZZANIGA Anna              2010  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO            ---   
  17.  COLZANI Sara                2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
  18.  ESPOSITO Noemi              2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
  19.  FARRUGGIA Sofia Maria       2010  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO            ---   
  20.  GALBANI Bianca              2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
  21.  GATTI Veronica              2010  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO            ---   
  22.  LAVAGNA Vittoria Zoe        2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   



  23.  LIMONTA Arianna             2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
  24.  MACCA Ambra                 2010  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
  25.  MAURI Carlotta              2010  EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANÃ²      ---   
  26.  PELANDA Anna                2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
  27.  PUTTINI Angelica            2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
  28.  SIGNORILE Carolina          2010  COMO NUOTO RECOARO            ---   
  29.  TERENGHI Alice              2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
 
                 400 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti A  
 
   1.  SANTAMBROGIO Caterina       2009  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          5.02.20 
   2.  GATTI Caterina              2009  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          5.51.50 
   3.  BELLINATO Valentina         2010  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA   5.58.60 
   4.  LEONARDI Greta              2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          6.08.87 
   5.  POMETTO Ludovica            2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          7.03.30 
   6.  ABELLI Alice                2009  NP VAREDO SSD                 ---   
   7.  CASTIGLIONI Rachele         2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
   8.  GAIA Melissa Alessandra     2010  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
   9.  NICOLATO Giulia             2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
  10.  PES Ginevra                 2010  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
  11.  PIZZOCHERI Ginevra Sophie   2010  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
  12.  RUGGIERI Emma               2010  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
  13.  SCARAMELLA Giulia           2009  CHIAVENNA NUOTO               ---   
  14.  SCREMIN Virginia            2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
  15.  VINCI Aurora                2010  NP VAREDO SSD                 ---   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



POMERIGGIO 
 
   Ore 15:00       200 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti A  
 
   1.  OLIVIERI Andrea             2008  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA   2.20.70 
   2.  POLI Luca                   2008  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          2.22.60 
   3.  ALIPRANDI Marco             2008  NP VAREDO SSD               2.24.40 
   4.  MARTA Jacopo                2008  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          2.26.00 
   5.  BALLABIO Andrea             2008  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          2.33.90 
   6.  DE FRANCO Matteo            2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         2.35.10 
   7.  ROMANO' Fabio               2009  NP VAREDO SSD               2.36.20 
   8.  REDAELLI Luca               2008  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           2.37.20 
   9.  ANGELUCCI Davide            2008  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           2.38.50 
  10.  LEVI MORTERA Matteo         2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         2.41.90 
  11.  FERRARI Cristian            2008  PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - G   2.42.40 
  12.  RIZZI Niccolo'              2008  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          2.43.30 
  13.  ZANZOTTERA Samuele          2009  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          2.43.50 
  14.  CACCIA Tommaso              2008  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           2.44.40 
  15.  ERBA Alessandro             2009  PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - G   2.44.90 
  16.  SALVADORI Hermes            2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         2.45.10 
  17.  CAMPANINI Davide            2008  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           2.45.32 
  18.  BESANA Pietro               2009  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          2.46.30 
  19.  NEGRATO Gabriele            2009  NP VAREDO SSD               2.47.60 
  20.  SOMASCHINI Luca             2008  NP VAREDO SSD               2.47.80 
  21.  VITALI Luca                 2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          2.48.10 
  22.  MARCHESE Christian          2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         2.49.84 
  23.  ALCANO Andrea               2008  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          2.52.80 
  24.  MAIELLO Emanuele Salvator   2008  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM    2.53.60 
  25.  GIORGI Federico             2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         2.55.00 
  26.  TERRENI Andrea              2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         3.06.10 
  27.  D'AMATO Christian           2008  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           3.07.40 
  28.  MUGNAI Alberto Maria        2009  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          3.09.20 
  29.  AGNELLI Gianluca            2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
  30.  PETILLO Christian           2009  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM      ---   
  31.  ZUANETTI Lorenzo            2008  NP VAREDO SSD                 ---   
 
                 100 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti A  
 
   1.  RUGGIERI Eros               2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.10.30 
   2.  GALLI Mattia                2008  NP VAREDO SSD               1.15.00 
   3.  ZONCADA Lorenzo             2008  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.15.20 
   4.  DE CILLIS Luca              2008  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA   1.15.60 
   5.  BRUCIAMONTI Christian       2008  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.15.80 
   6.  TOSI Jason                  2008  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM    1.16.00 
   7.  CESANA Leonardo             2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.18.20 
   8.  TODINO Stefano              2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.18.20 
   9.  FRANZO Leonardo             2008  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.21.80 
  10.  GALBIATI Nicolo'            2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.22.80 
  11.  VERPILIO Gregorio           2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.23.20 
  12.  MARGINEAN Horatiu Robert    2009  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          1.24.80 
  13.  BONACINA Carlo              2008  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          1.24.90 
  14.  BRENNA Gabriele             2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.27.04 
  15.  BORONA Matteo               2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.28.70 
  16.  PANETTIERE Davide           2009  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA   1.29.90 
  17.  ALTISSIMO Edoardo           2009  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          1.31.90 
  18.  CLINI Edoardo               2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.32.50 
  19.  SALAMONE Edoardo Maria      2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.35.00 
  20.  DE BIANCHI Mattia           2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.35.30 
  21.  FERLIN Marco                2008  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.36.40 
  22.  LAMBRUGHI Pierpaolo         2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.37.80 
  23.  FUMAGALLI Alessio           2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.38.70 
  24.  PICCOLO Antonio             2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.40.18 
  25.  MALUGANI Emanuele           2009  CHIAVENNA NUOTO             1.41.10 
  26.  SALZANO Alfredo             2009  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA   1.42.10 
  27.  NARDOMARINO Elia Tancredi   2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.44.00 



  28.  ANELLI Riccardo             2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.46.40 
  29.  FAZIO Nicolas               2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.50.40 
  30.  SEGRETO Alessandro          2009  GSL 1972 ASD                1.52.50 
  31.  NESPOLI Lorenzo             2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.54.53 
  32.  GHILOTTI Angelo             2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
  33.  GIOACCHINI Nicolas          2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
  34.  GJONI Denis                 2009  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM      ---   
 
                 200 m Rana Maschi Esordienti A  
 
   1.  PUTTINI Mose'               2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         3.03.10 
   2.  POZZI Simone Pietro         2008  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          3.09.70 
   3.  PINNA Massimiliano          2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          3.09.90 
   4.  CASTELNUOVO Giacomo         2008  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           3.10.40 
   5.  LUCINI Noe'                 2008  COMO NUOTO RECOARO          3.10.40 
   6.  NAVA Stefano                2009  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           3.27.10 
   7.  CRESPI Simone               2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         3.31.90 
   8.  CAIROLI Aaron               2009  COMO NUOTO RECOARO          3.39.00 
   9.  ROMANATO Federico           2009  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          3.41.70 
  10.  RIZZI Matteo                2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          4.13.00 
 
                 50 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti A  
 
   1.  CANDELA Leonardo            2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           30.10 
   2.  MARTA Jacopo                2008  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO            32.39 
   3.  PUTTINI Mose'               2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           32.40 
   4.  GJONI Denis                 2009  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM      32.50 
   5.  RIZZI Niccolo'              2008  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            33.00 
   6.  SALVADORI Hermes            2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           33.10 
   7.  FERRARIO Andrea             2009  EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANÃ²      34.00 
   8.  FILOSA Nicholas Simone      2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           34.10 
   9.  ZANGLA Andrea               2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           34.10 
  10.  BUSSOLA Riccardo Luigi      2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           34.30 
  11.  LAMBRUGHI Pierpaolo         2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           34.40 
  12.  LIOTTI Andrea               2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           34.50 
  13.  GARDI Daniele               2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           37.70 
  14.  PIZZAMIGLIO Federico        2009  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM      38.30 
  15.  RUSSO Riccardo Maria        2009  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM      38.40 
  16.  DE FRANCO Matteo            2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           39.10 
  17.  GIORGI Federico             2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           39.30 
  18.  PICCOLO Antonio             2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           39.30 
  19.  FAZIO Nicolas               2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           40.50 
  20.  NESPOLI Lorenzo             2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           40.50 
  21.  CELLINI Matteo              2009  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO            41.90 
  22.  MONTINI Luca                2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            42.08 
  23.  MASINI Leonardo             2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           47.10 
  24.  CLINI Edoardo               2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
  25.  GRASSI Alessandro Luciano   2008  PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - G     ---   
 
                 100 m Farfalla Maschi Esordienti A  
 
   1.  RUGGIERI Eros               2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.07.70 
   2.  GALEAZZI Gabriele           2008  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.12.90 
   3.  CANDELA Leonardo            2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.15.20 
   4.  VACCHELLI Andrea            2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.15.30 
   5.  BRENNA Gabriele             2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.17.50 
   6.  CRIVALLI Nicholas           2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.19.40 
   7.  CANCLINI Filippo            2008  CHIAVENNA NUOTO             1.19.82 
   8.  BORONA Matteo               2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.20.10 
   9.  MASATTI Francesco           2009  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM    1.24.90 
  10.  GIORGETTI Davide            2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.25.70 
  11.  FUSAR POLI Francesco        2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.27.80 
  12.  MAURI Filippo               2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.27.90 
  13.  REGNO Tommaso               2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.29.90 
  14.  VITALI Luca                 2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.30.10 
  15.  TUCCILLO Andrea             2008  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.30.70 



  16.  BALLABIO Andrea             2008  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          1.31.68 
  17.  MEGLIANI Andrea             2009  GSL 1972 ASD                1.32.40 
  18.  CAMPANINI Davide            2008  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           1.35.04 
  19.  CARFORA Alessandro          2009  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          1.39.90 
  20.  TERENGHI Josua Emmanuel     2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.40.60 
  21.  GARDI Daniele               2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
 
                 400 m Misti Maschi Esordienti A  
 
   1.  BELLINO Marco               2008  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA   6.14.34 
   2.  INTISI Cristian             2009  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA   6.22.40 
   3.  GALLI Mattia                2008  NP VAREDO SSD                 ---   
   4.  GLIOSCI Umberto             2008  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
   5.  LUCINI Noe'                 2008  COMO NUOTO RECOARO            ---   
   6.  MERCADANTE Edward           2008  NP VAREDO SSD                 ---   
   7.  SCANNAVINI Niccolo'         2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
   8.  ZANI Davide                 2008  NP VAREDO SSD                 ---   
 
                 100 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti A  
 
   1.  POLI Luca                   2008  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.05.00 
   2.  TODINO Stefano              2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.05.60 
   3.  MARIANI Edoardo             2008  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.09.10 
   4.  GLIOSCI Umberto             2008  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.09.20 
   5.  CESANA Leonardo             2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.09.40 
   6.  GIOACCHINI Nicolas          2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.09.80 
   7.  ZANI Davide                 2008  NP VAREDO SSD               1.10.60 
   8.  MARCHESE Christian          2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.10.70 
   9.  FERRARI Cristian            2008  PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - G   1.12.50 
  10.  ZANZOTTERA Samuele          2009  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          1.12.80 
  11.  GRECI Matteo                2008  S.N.E.F. ERBA               1.13.80 
  12.  MASATTI Francesco           2009  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM    1.14.50 
  13.  LADINA Riccardo             2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.14.80 
  14.  ERBA Alessandro             2009  PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - G   1.15.60 
  15.  MAIELLO Emanuele Salvator   2008  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM    1.15.70 
  16.  GRIGNANI Lorenzo            2008  PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - G   1.15.80 
  17.  MALUGANI Emanuele           2009  CHIAVENNA NUOTO             1.15.80 
  18.  ACQUATI Claudio             2009  PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - G   1.17.00 
  19.  LEVI MORTERA Matteo         2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.17.20 
  20.  MEGLIANI Andrea             2009  GSL 1972 ASD                1.17.30 
  21.  GRASSI Alessandro Luciano   2008  PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - G   1.17.40 
  22.  ZANGLA Andrea               2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.17.50 
  23.  NAZARU Lorenzo              2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.17.60 
  24.  NEGRATO Gabriele            2009  NP VAREDO SSD               1.17.90 
  25.  SALAMONE Edoardo Maria      2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.18.30 
  26.  LIOTTI Andrea               2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.18.70 
  27.  PERCOCO Andrea              2009  GSL 1972 ASD                1.19.24 
  28.  SCOTTI Edoardo Angelo       2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.19.50 
  29.  FERRARIO Andrea             2009  EFFETTO SPORT - BARZANÃ²    1.19.80 
  30.  RUSSO Riccardo Maria        2009  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM    1.20.80 
  31.  CRESPI Simone               2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.21.40 
  32.  MATTEO Alessandro           2008  NP VAREDO SSD               1.24.80 
  33.  SALZANO Alfredo             2009  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA   1.27.50 
  34.  FRIZZARIN Cristian          2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.30.70 
  35.  SEGRETO Alessandro          2009  GSL 1972 ASD                1.32.50 
  36.  MONTINI Luca                2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.34.60 
  37.  CAREGNATO Mattia            2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.35.00 
  38.  NAVA Stefano                2009  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD             ---   
 
                 200 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti A  
 
   1.  BATTAGLIA Davide Mario      2008  COMO NUOTO RECOARO          2.51.60 
   2.  D'AMATO Christian           2008  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           3.02.80 
   3.  CACCIA Tommaso              2008  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           3.10.50 
   4.  POZZI Simone Pietro         2008  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          3.37.10 
   5.  CASTELNUOVO Giacomo         2008  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD             ---   



 
                 100 m Rana Maschi Esordienti A  
 
   1.  TASSAN - CASER Cristian     2008  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.18.80 
   2.  MERCADANTE Edward           2008  NP VAREDO SSD               1.21.30 
   3.  CANCLINI Filippo            2008  CHIAVENNA NUOTO             1.27.40 
   4.  SCOTTI Edoardo Angelo       2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.27.40 
   5.  PIGOZZO Gioele              2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.32.10 
   6.  FILOSA Nicholas Simone      2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.34.10 
   7.  ROMANATO Federico           2009  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          1.37.50 
   8.  VERPILIO Gregorio           2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.37.90 
   9.  CARFORA Alessandro          2009  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          1.38.91 
  10.  PETILLO Christian           2009  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM    1.40.20 
  11.  BESANA Pietro               2009  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          1.43.00 
  12.  PIZZAMIGLIO Federico        2009  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM    1.44.90 
  13.  CAIROLI Aaron               2009  COMO NUOTO RECOARO          1.45.60 
  14.  AGNELLI Gianluca            2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.52.20 
  15.  FRIZZARIN Cristian          2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.53.80 
  16.  DIURNO Raffaele             2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          1.55.20 
  17.  ANELLI Riccardo             2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         1.57.80 
  18.  ALTISSIMO Edoardo           2009  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO          1.59.40 
  19.  PERCOCO Andrea              2009  GSL 1972 ASD                2.00.60 
  20.  CAREGNATO Mattia            2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          2.01.00 
  21.  MATTEO Alessandro           2008  NP VAREDO SSD                 ---   
  22.  NARDOMARINO Elia Tancredi   2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
  23.  REDAELLI Luca               2008  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD             ---   
 
                 200 m Misti Maschi Esordienti A  
 
   1.  DE BIANCHI Mattia           2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         2.37.50 
   2.  BELLINO Marco               2008  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA   2.43.90 
   3.  BUSSOLA Riccardo Luigi      2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         2.59.10 
   4.  BARONE Gabriel              2008  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          2.59.50 
   5.  CRIVALLI Nicholas           2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         2.59.63 
   6.  LADINA Riccardo             2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         3.00.50 
   7.  FUSAR POLI Francesco        2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          3.01.50 
   8.  MAURI Filippo               2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         3.01.60 
   9.  RECH Jan                    2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          3.02.30 
  10.  FUMAGALLI Alessio           2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         3.05.00 
  11.  VACCHELLI Andrea            2008  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE         3.07.30 
  12.  GRIGNANI Lorenzo            2008  PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - G   3.09.10 
  13.  REGNO Tommaso               2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          3.10.40 
  14.  DE CILLIS Luca              2008  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA   3.16.54 
  15.  ANGELUCCI Davide            2008  CSM SWIM TEAM ASD           3.18.10 
  16.  INTISI Cristian             2009  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA   3.25.53 
  17.  ACQUATI Claudio             2009  PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - G     ---   
  18.  BATTAGLIA Davide Mario      2008  COMO NUOTO RECOARO            ---   
  19.  DIURNO Raffaele             2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
  20.  GALBIATI Nicolo'            2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
  21.  GIORGETTI Davide            2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
  22.  MUGNAI Alberto Maria        2009  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO            ---   
  23.  NAZARU Lorenzo              2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
  24.  TERENGHI Josua Emmanuel     2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
  25.  TERRENI Andrea              2009  IN SPORT RANE ROSSE           ---   
 
                 400 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti A  
 
   1.  OLIVIERI Andrea             2008  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA   4.56.55 
   2.  TOSI Jason                  2008  TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM    5.05.40 
   3.  ZONCADA Lorenzo             2008  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          5.21.50 
   4.  ALIPRANDI Marco             2008  NP VAREDO SSD               5.28.50 
   5.  PANETTIERE Davide           2009  ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA   5.28.55 
   6.  GRECI Matteo                2008  S.N.E.F. ERBA               5.35.00 
   7.  MARIANI Edoardo             2008  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          5.36.40 
   8.  GALEAZZI Gabriele           2008  GIS MILANO SSD SRL          5.37.94 
   9.  VIGANO' Gabriele            2008  PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - G   5.52.89 



  10.  BONACINA Carlo              2008  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO            ---   
  11.  BRUCIAMONTI Christian       2008  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
  12.  CELLINI Matteo              2009  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO            ---   
  13.  FERLIN Marco                2008  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
  14.  FRANZO Leonardo             2008  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
  15.  GADDI Luca                  2009  PRATOGRANDE SPORT SSD - G     ---   
  16.  GHILOTTI Angelo             2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
  17.  MARGINEAN Horatiu Robert    2009  NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO            ---   
  18.  MONGUZZI Giulio             2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
  19.  PIGOZZO Gioele              2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
  20.  PINNA Massimiliano          2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
  21.  RIZZI Matteo                2009  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
  22.  ROMANO' Fabio               2009  NP VAREDO SSD                 ---   
  23.  SOMASCHINI Luca             2008  NP VAREDO SSD                 ---   
  24.  STOIAN Denis                2008  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
  25.  TASSAN - CASER Cristian     2008  GIS MILANO SSD SRL            ---   
  26.  ZUANETTI Lorenzo            2008  NP VAREDO SSD                 ---   
 
 
 
 


